8 7 5 5 4 P
TH1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . Loc DIST REVISIONS
(C) corrhigT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 ST TR SESCRIPTION DATE SV T RPVD
|- 18024~ -
Lumoee  |REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SCR. BHC, M5x10 (REF) @ HhTRERE e 4006373 A [ SEE Eco-06-00898T arvanns [ 0] e
| 426602 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER zﬁk
| 4266027 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER [ -465184-0
LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
| 4266026 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426602-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - 13
7-1426602-2 | A 3ENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITTION : i _ LIl
714266026 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRL BARKELL | 53670571 |DOCUMENTATION PACHAGE | ;é
7-1426602-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT . - T3
B i - 63
| | | | | | 461264 PLATE, IDENTIFICATICN 6
////,///‘IID >zl 2121 21?7? 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
@ 2 e B —
CRIMP DATA HARTING TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECSzfX S ] nEr | | | | | | 986950 | WASHER. FLAT PRECISION 5/
TERMINAL NAME: HIGH DENSTTY STAMPED MALE CONTACT | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
T 07 Lot 0 e AG- o4 awe TERMINAL SUPPORT >l 2 2] 2|2 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
| ‘ LOCAT I ON | | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL .40 [.05%5 [IN] O 0.80-1.00 [.031-.039 IN] | | | | | | So18020- 7 SCR. HCX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 T59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - R - - 158
2.80-3.60 [.110- 142 IN] C— = 408-8327 - - - 157
TERMINAL ) - qégb FEED | | | | | | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC . . 560 [.220 IN] - - - - 155
D s | 4 4| 4] 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL ITD / ,/9”9 >zl 2121 21?7? -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 153
o= - | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
| | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
PN : SOCKET / | | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
TYCO PN MANUF "S5 PN TYCO PN MANUF "S5 PN | | | | | | 180243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
| 572976~ 09560008165 | 5729771 09560008265 - | - - | - 338675 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 1483
15729762 [09560008167] 15729772 09560008267 | L L V11 19986761 JCAM, UNJVERSAL POST FEED paf
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
| | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
WIRE ' CRIMP - PIN PN & | 13386601  |RAM |44
® = iﬁﬂ@::j | | | | | A
SI7E ¥ HEIGHT & - LENGTH LIN] T T 5901251 |SHIM SUB ASoY 43
24 AWG 0.76 40.05 [.030 4+.002 IN) 5-354779-8 [.3280] | | | | | | 690124~ WASHER, RAM (. [15) 4
26 AWG 0071 £0.05 [.028 £.002 IN] 5-354179-2 [.3300] BEEEEEEEEEE 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
| | | | | | 23241 - BALL, STEEL 140
| | | | | | 2-22278-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
| | | | | | 1320922-4 DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 133
| | | | | | 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
| | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 69021721 POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
D ? ? ? ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18027-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
| | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
| | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER | 28
>l 212121212 1-22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION |27
1@!!!D | | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
ZCS CECOMMENDED SPART PARTS | | | | | | 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S R 20057124 otR, SRT AD OHLDR 5.0 DIA R 0.0 g;
- | ] - 690472-7 STRIPPER D]
zfx CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-7 WASHER  SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ | _ _ | _ 590477 - | STRIPPER 119
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ _ _ _ 1718
/N CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS. 258684-1  [ONEAR HOLDER, FRONT -
- 15
- - 114
- - - - - - - - 13
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
- | - | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
>l 2] 2| 1 | | 1633127-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 047 8
|- |- : : 7
B : : 6
| | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 23801 1-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
vV IEW B DOTATED | 53()@ - 184 22 2] | | 3-683454-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 183 - | | | | | 455888~ | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - | 82 2 e pe b b pl ] 3-456400-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
: | go 770-76[-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION el
_ . 7 9 VIR Ther o CHMGE K TIECOMTRbET I ST TS CORPORATI&N DWS . PROUSE O6MARZOO6 tqca Ty( Q E ‘ 4 (*ro n | (]
- : CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- 7 8 DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD 0EMARZ006 [ne
- N o [ INT e L CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- ’ 76 | PLC il i )
- ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i AFPLICATION SPEC ]
_ . 7 4 gNgtES +- . See Tqb\e ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER &L FINISH WEIGHT O O 7 7 9 — | 4_2 6 6 O 2 _
-77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e T L

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




